
 
 
 
 

 

Invitation for Bids 
 
 

 
1. The Socialist Republic of Vietnam has received financing from the Asian Development 
Bank (hereinafter called "ADB") toward the cost of the Climate Resilient Inclusive 
Infrastructure for Ethnic Minorities Project I. Part of this financing will be used for payments 
under the contract package named above. Bidding is open to Bidders from eligible source 
countries of ADB. 
 
2. The Provincial People’s Committee of Quang Nam (Quang Nam PPC) 
represented by Quang Nam Project Management Unit of Transport Construction Works 
(“the Employer”) invites e-bids from eligible Bidders for the QN-CW03: Upgrade Song 
Truong-Tra Giac Road in Bac Tra My District. The scope of works includes (1) Construction 
19,327 Km of road (beginning from junction with HW24C (Km85+165) to the junction at Km 
7+500 of Tra Giac – Tra Giap – Tra Ka Road (ĐH4.BTM); and (2) The structures on the 
sections, including drainage culverts; side drainage system, slope protection and traffic safety 
system.  
 
3. National competitive bidding (NCB) will be conducted in accordance with the ADB’s 
Single-Stage: One-Envelope bidding procedure and is open to all eligible Bidders as defined 
in the Procurement Guidelines. 
 
4. Only eligible Bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this 
bidding: 
 

Experience: 

• Participation in at least one (1) contract that has been successfully or substantially 
completed within the last five (5) years up to bid submission deadline and that is 
similar to the proposed works, where the value of the Bidder’s participation exceeds 
VND 211,000,000,000. The similarity of the Bidder’s participation shall be based on 
the physical size, complexity, methods, technology or other characteristics as 
described in Section VII, Work’s Requirements.  

Financial: 

• Minimum average annual construction turnover of VND 176,000,000,000 calculated as 
total certified payments received for contracts in progress or completed, within the last 
three (3) years (2019; 2020; 2021).  

• Financial Resources Requirement for Subject Contract: VND 22,000,000,000. 
 
The qualification criteria are more completely described in the Bidding Document. 

 

Date: 24 November 2022 

Loan No. 
and Title: 

4100-VIE and 4103-VIE/Grant 0798-VIE (EF): Climate Resilient 
Inclusive Infrastructure for Ethnic Minorities Project I 

Contract No. 
and Title: 

QN-CW03: Upgrade Song Truong-Tra Giac Road in Bac Tra My District   

Deadline for 
Submission 
of Bids: 

18 December 2022, 16:30 hours (local time) 

https://www.adb.org/business/how-to/what-bidding-procedures-are-used-adb-financed-projects


 

5. To obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents, Bidder should 
contact: 

Mr. Nguyen Thanh Tam 
Director  
Quang Nam PMU of Transport Construction Works 
Email: qldactgt@gmail.com  
 

6. A complete set of Bidding documents in Vietnamese is freely available on Vietnam 
National e-Procurement System (www.muasamcong.mpi.gov.vn).  
 
7. e-bids must be submitted via Vietnam National e-Procurement System at or before 
16:30 hours on 18 December 2022 (Vietnam time - GMT + 7). Late bids will not be accepted. 
Bids will be opened online at 16:30 hours on 18 December 2022 (Vietnam time - GMT + 7). 

 
All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security as described in the Bidding Document. 

 
  

 
 

 

mailto:qldactgt@gmail.com
http://www.muasamcong.mpi.gov.vn/

